6
ECS, INC. INTERNATIONAL 1105 S. RIDGEVIEW, OLATHE, KS 66062 • 913-782-7787 • 800-237-1041 • FAX 913-782-6991 • WWW.ECSXTAL.COM
CRYSTALS             CRYSTALS
4.88 ± 0.020
0.43
 (10.5) Max.
 11.35
12

4.900 ~ 4.999 Fundamental 55
Figure 1) HC-49U - Side and Bottom views
PART NUMBERING GUIDE “EXAMPLE”
FREQUENCY (16.0000 MHz) LOAD CAPACITANCE* PACKAGE TYPE
ECS – 160 – 20 – 1
* Load capacitance (xx=xx pF, S= series resonance)
Note: See Product Selection Guide for additional options.
EQUIVALENT SERIES RESISTANCE / MODE OF OSCILLATION
+ 30
- 30
- 10
25 60
f/f0
PPM
TEMP.(˚C)
Figure 2) Frequency vs Temperature Curve
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ECS:
  ECS-80-32-1  ECS-180-S-1  ECS-112.2-S-1  ECS-119.8-S-1